
PRO POWER SERIES PARTS MANUAL
2700PSI TO 3300 PSI

VARIATIONS
REV 1.0  BEGINNING SERIAL NUMBER 

DOC0075

MODEL NUMBER GPM PSI ENGINE PUMP
PPS2527HAI 2.5 2700 GC HONDA AR 
PPS2527KAI 2.5 2700 SH KOHLER AR
PPS2530HAI 2.5 3000 GC HONDA AR
PPS3030HCI 3.0 3000 GC HONDA CAT
PPS3030KCI 3.0 3000 SH KOHLER CAT
PPS2533HAI 2.5 3300 GX HONDA AR
PPS2533KAI 2.5 3300 SH KOHLER AR
PPS2533HCI 2.5 3300 GX HONDA CAT

SHEET 1 OF 16NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO

rbloemsaat
Highlight



TABLE OF CONTENTS

SERVICE WARNINGS..................PG 3

PARTS BREAKDOWNS
MACHINE VARIATIONS..........PG 8
MAIN FRAME...........................PG 9
MOTOR PUMP ASSY................PG 11
ACCESSORIES..........................PG 13
PUMP BREAKDOWNS..............PG 14

SHEET 2 OF 16NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO



SHEET 3 OF 16NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO



SHEET 4 OF 16NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO



SHEET 5 OF 16NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO



SHEET 6 OF 16NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO



SHEET 7 OF 16NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO



MACHINE VARIATIONS

MODEL NUMBER ENGINE PUMP PLUMBING KIT SPRAY 
NOZZLES

PPS2527HAI GC190LAQHGF RMV25G24D NA 3.0
PPS2527KAI SH265 RMV25G24D NA 3.0
PPS2530HAI GC190LAQHGF RMV25G30D NA 2.75
PPS3030HCI GC190LAQHGF 4PPX30GSI KPL057/22MM 3.0
PPS3030KCI SH265 4PPX30GSI KPL057/22MM 3.0
PPS2533HAI GX200UTQX2 RMV25G30D KPL066-PPS 2.75
PPS2533KAI SH265 RMV25G30D KPL066-PPS 2.75
PPS2533HCI GX200UTQX2 4PPX30GSI KPL057/22MM 2.75

SHEET 8 OF 16NILFISK-PRESSURE PRO



2

17

15

3

14

1351811

10

6

8

16

4 1

7129

KCA007-4H

SHEET 9 OF 16NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 1803 BASE, 10 X 15, 4 HOLE 1
2 1439D HANDLE, LONG (CD) 1
3 1802 BRACKET, FOOT, UAD 1
4 2860 GROMMET, BLACK FOR 1/8 METAL 6
5 613 2-1/2" RUBBER FOOT 2
6 PAX050 AXLE, 19.25" 1
7 PPAX001 AXLE SPACER 2
8 PP8702H2 WHEEL ASSY, 10" 2
9 17-47247-P AXLE END CAP 3/4" 2
10 1463 AXLE SUPPORT 2
11 1434D HANDLE, SHORT (FOR1431) 1
12 101 075 000 100 SAE FLAT WASHER, 3/4 6
13 105 061 601 750 HHCS USS 3/8 X 1-3/4 2
14 111 037 500 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 3/8 2
15 130 061 600 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS, 3/8-16 2
16 130 042 000 000 NYLOCK NUT, USS 1/4-20 8
17 104 042 001 000 1/4-20 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT 8
18 111 037 500 100 FLAT WASHER, USS 3/8 2

SHEET 10 OF 16NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



PPS2533HCI MOTOR PUMP ASSY

9 8 7 6 5

1011

12

3
4 2

15

13
1

13

14

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 GX200UTQX2 ENGINE, HONDA, 6.5 HP 1
2 0187 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 1 3/4 LONG 1
3 4PPX25GSI PUMP, CAT, 2.5 GPM, INTEGRAL UNLOADER 1
4 100556 THERMAL RELIEF, 1/4" 1
5 3350-06-06 ST ELL, 45 DEG, 3/8 1
6 720039 GHA SPRING 1
7 510228 GARDEN HOSE ADAPTER NUT 1
8 510031 GARDEN HOSE ADAPTER, 3/8 NPT-M 1
9 700004 GHA WASHER/FILTER 1
10 5503-06-06 HP ST ELL 45, 3/8F X 3/8M 1
11 D10024 QC PLUG, 3/8"NPTF X 22MM 1
12 ACI900 INJECTOR HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
13 111 031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 8
14 105 051 801 750 HHCS, GR5, 5/16-18 X 1 3/4 4
15 130 051 800 000 NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16-18 4

SHEET 11 OF 16NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



PPS2533KAI MOTOR PUMP ASSY

5

6

23

4

7

5
1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 SH265 ENGINE, KOHLER 6.5 HP, 3/4" SHAFT, MANUAL START 1
2 0187 KEYSTOCK, 3/16 X 1 3/4 LONG 1
3 RMV25G30D PUMP, 2.5 @ 3000, 3400 RPM, 3/4" HOLLOW SHAFT 1
4 ACI900 INJECTOR HOSE ASSEMBLY 1
5 111 031 200 100 FLAT WASHER, USS, 5/16 8
6 105 051 801 750 HHCS, GR5, 5/16-18 X 1 3/4 4
7 130 051 800 000 NUT, NYLOCK, 5/16-18 4

SHEET 12 OF 16NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



AGU036PPS

3 2 1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 PPS-GUNM22 GUN, MOLDED LANCE, 3200 PSI, M22 X M22 1

2 2100291 LANCE ASSY, 24", W/D10001 & D10022 FITTINGS 1

3 OR-110-BN-70-BLACK O-RING, 1/4" QC 1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 989400014 HOSE, GRAY, 25', 22M X 22M 1

SHEET 13 OF 16NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



SHEET 14 OF 16NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



SHEET 15 OF 16NILFISK PRESSURE PRO



SHEET 16 OF 16NILFISK PRESSURE PRO


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1

	Sheet2
	Sheet3
	Sheet4
	Sheet5
	Sheet6
	Sheet7
	Sheet8
	Sheet9
	Drawing View2

	Sheet10
	Sheet11
	Drawing View3

	Sheet12
	Drawing View4

	Sheet13
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6

	Sheet14
	Sheet15
	Sheet16

